

Listing Compliance and Legal Regulatory BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 532749	Listing and Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Symbol: ALLCARGO
--	--

August 09, 2019

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2019.

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, attached herewith the copies of advertisement published in newspapers viz. The Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi) today i.e. August 09, 2019 pertaining to unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2019.

The above information is also made available on the Company's website www.allcargologistics.com

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For **Allcargo Logistics Limited**



Devanand Mojindra
Company Secretary



Encl: a/a



TOGETHER TO SILVER.
TOGETHER TO GOLD.

Allcargo Logistics Limited, The Avvashya House, CST Road, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 098.
T: +91 22 6679 8100 | info@allcargologistics.com | www.allcargologistics.com
CIN: L63010MH2004PLC073508 | GSTN: 27AACCA2894D1ZS

ALLCARGO LOGISTICS LIMITED

(CIN: L63010MH2004PLC073508)

Regd. Off.: 6th Floor, Avashya House, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 098.

Tel No.: +91 22 6679 8100

Website: www.allcargologistics.com Email: investor.relations@allcargologistics.com

all cargo logistics ltd.
Ingenuity in Motion

THE AVASHYA GROUP

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019

(Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)
		(Refer Note 7)			
1	Income				
a	Income from Operations	181,330	172,731	182,579	685,485
b	Other Income	628	1,078	430	3,381
	Total Income (a+b)	181,958	173,809	183,009	688,867
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and before exceptional and/or extra ordinary items but after share of profits from associates and joint ventures	8,199	7,542	6,291	30,208
3	Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items but after share of profits from associates and joint ventures	8,199	7,542	6,291	30,208
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items but after share of profits from associates and joint ventures	8,448	8,025	5,433	24,784
5	Net Profit for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share of profit from associates and joint ventures.	8,303	7,935	5,309	24,196
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] attributable to equityholders	8,078	6,807	5,504	22,871
7	Equity Share Capital	4,914	4,914	4,914	4,914
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				194,964
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualised for the quarters) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1.	Basic :	2.57	3.23	2.16	9.85
2.	Diluted:	2.57	3.23	2.16	9.85

Notes:

1 "The statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 7, 2019. The Statutory Auditors has conducted review of these results pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended read with circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/144/2019 dated March 29, 2019. There are no qualifications in the report issued by the auditors.

2 Other income includes:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)
		(Refer Note 7)			
1	Profit on sale of Property, Plant and Equipment and Investment property	98	108	31	1,271
2	Profit on sale of investments	148	181	175	871
3	Rental Income	25	99	67	242
4	Liabilities / provisions written back	3	419	33	494
5	Gain / (loss) on foreign exchange fluctuations (net)	38	59	37	155
6	Others	321	232	87	348
	Total	628	1,078	430	3,381

3 Key numbers of standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019, duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. In accordance with the provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are as under.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)
		(Refer Note 7)			
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	42,384	38,634	34,941	150,777
2	Profit before tax and before exceptional items	3,753	3,074	1,549	22,365
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax and after exceptional items	3,132	2,103	1,690	19,082

4 "The Group has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" with effect from April 01, 2019, using modified retrospective method. The Group has applied the standard to all its leases with the cumulative impact recognised on the date of initial application i.e. April 01, 2019. Accordingly, previous periods information has not been restated. This has resulted in recognising a Right-of-Use (ROU) asset amounting to Rs. 24,148 lakhs and a corresponding lease liability of Rs. 23,879 lakhs. In the statement of Profit and Loss for the current period, operating lease expenses which were recognised as operating expenses and other expenses in previous period is now recognised as depreciation expenses for the ROU and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liability. The adoption of this standard resulted in a decrease in net profit after tax by Rs. 79 lakhs. This has resulted in earnings per share to change from Rs. 2.60 to Rs. 2.57 per share.

5 "In the previous year ended March 31, 2019, management had performed a strategic review of all its businesses, based on which it concluded that the Group had no immediate plan to pursue business in its wholly owned subsidiary Alkargo Shipping Company Private Limited, and accordingly, had recorded a provision for impairment for its investment of Rs. 2,850 lakhs. The Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on August 10, 2018, had approved the scheme of Amalgamation (merger by Absorption) under section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 of their wholly owned subsidiary with the Company. The same is subject to the approval of the National Company Law Tribunal and other requisite approvals.

6 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2019 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto December 31, 2018, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year, which were subjected to limited review.

7 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where Securities of the Company are listed and on the Company's website (www.allcargologistics.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Alkargo Logistics Limited
Sd/-

Shaahli Kiran Shetty
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN: 00012754)

Date : August 07, 2019
Place : Mumbai

Integrated Logistics Solutions
Designed with Ingenuity,
Delivered across the Globe.



WVOCC CFS PROJECT & ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
CONTRACT LOGISTICS LOGISTICS PARK

ऑलकार्गो लॉजिस्टिक्स लिमिटेड				
(सीआयएन-एल६३०१०एमएच२००४पीएलसी०७३५०८)				
नोंद. कार्यालय: दवा मजला, अवस्थ हाऊस, सीएसटी रोड, कलिना, संताक्रुझ (ए.) मुंबई-४०० ०१८				
फोन क्र.: +९१ २२ ६६७९ ८१००				
वेबसाईट: www.allcargologistics.com ईमेल: investor.relations@allcargologistics.com				
THE AVVAHYA GROUP				
३० जून, २०१९ रोजी संपलेली तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिचित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा				
(६. लाखात, प्रती शेअर प्राप्ती घेऊन)				
अनु. क्र.	विवरण	संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून, २०१९ (अलेखापरिचित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१ मार्च, २०१९ (अलेखापरिचित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून, २०१८ (अलेखापरिचित)
				संपलेली वर्ष ३१ मार्च, २०१९ (अलेखापरिचित)
१	उत्पन्न			
२	प्रवर्तनातून उत्पन्न	१८१,५३०	१७२,७३१	१६२,४८१
३	इतर उत्पन्न	६२८	१,०७८	४३०
४	एकूण उत्पन्न (एनबी)	१८२,१५८	१७३,८०९	१६२,९११
५	कारपू आणि अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अन्यसाधारण बाबींप्रमाणे सहयोगी व संयुक्त उपक्रमांच्या नफ्याच्या हिस्श्यांनंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा	८,१९९	७,५४२	६,२९१
६	कारपू आणि अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अन्यसाधारण बाबींप्रमाणे सहयोगी व संयुक्त उपक्रमांच्या नफ्याच्या हिस्श्यांनंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा	८,१९९	७,५४२	६,२९१
७	करानंतरचा आणि अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अन्यसाधारण बाबींप्रमाणे सहयोगी व संयुक्त उपक्रमांच्या नफ्याच्या हिस्श्यांनंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा	६,४४६	८,०२५	५,४३३
८	कर नॉन कंट्रोलिंग इंटरेस्ट आणि सहयोगी आणि संयुक्त उपक्रमांकडून नफ्याचा हिस्सापरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा	६,३०३	७,९३५	५,३०९
९	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता नफा (करपरचात) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपरचात) समाविष्ट) मागधारकांना देव	६,०७०	६,८७७	५,५०४
१०	समभाव भांडवल	४,९१४	४,९१४	४,९१४
११	राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव काळंदा)			१९४,६६४
१२	प्रती समभागी प्राप्ती (दरती मूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) (विमाहीकरिता अवार्डिक्तीकृत) (अवार्डित आणि खंडित कामकाजामागी)			
१३	१. मूलमूल	२.५७	३.२३	२.९६
१४	२. सौम्यकृत	२.५७	३.२३	२.९६
टिप्पणी:				
१. ३० जून, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिचित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण ७ ऑगस्ट, २०१९ रोजी झालेल्या त्याच्या संबंधित समेत सेव्हान्सेस समितीद्वारे पुनर्मितीकरिता करण्यात आले आणि संचालक मंडळद्वारे मंजूर करण्यात आले. सांगितलेले लेखापरीक्षकांनी सुवातीत सिग्युरिटीड अँड एक्स्चेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (लिमिटेड) ऑडिटरांस अँड डिस्क्लेजर विभागामार्फत) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ सहवाचन दिनांक २९ मार्च, २०१९ चे परिपक्व क्र. सीआयआर/सीएफडी/सीएफडी१/२८/२०१९ च्या आवश्यकतेनुसार सदर निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरीक्षण केले आहे. लेखापरीक्षकांद्वारे जारी केलेल्या अहवालातानुषंगे तामने नाही.				
२. इतर उत्पन्नामध्ये समावेश:				
अनु. क्र.	विवरण	संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून, २०१९ (अलेखापरिचित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१ मार्च, २०१९ (अलेखापरिचित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून, २०१८ (अलेखापरिचित)
१	मिळकत, प्लॉट व उपक्रम आणि गुंतवणूक मिळकतीच्या विक्रीकरिता नफा	९८	१०८	३१
२	गुंतवणूकीच्या विक्रीकरिता नफा	१४५	१६१	१७५
३	भाडे उत्पन्न	२५	१९	६७
४	दफिने/मितीकरिता वाजुती	३	४१९	३३
५	वाजुती चलन बदलाकरिता प्राप्ती/(नुष्का) (निव्वळ)	३५	५९	३७
६	इतर	३२१	२२२	८७
७	एकूण	६२८	१,०७८	४३०
३. सेबी (लिमिटेड) ऑडिटरांस अँड डिस्क्लेजर विभागामार्फत) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजचे मंडळाने यथार्थता मंजूर केलेल्या ३० जून, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांची ठळक आकडेवारी घालतिल्ल्याने:-				
अ. क्र.	विवरण	संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून, २०१९ (अलेखापरिचित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१ मार्च, २०१९ (अलेखापरिचित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून, २०१८ (अलेखापरिचित)
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	४२,३८४	३८,६३४	३४,९११
२	कर आणि अपवादामक बाबींप्रमाणे नफा	३,७५३	३,०७४	१,५४६
३	कर आणि अपवादामक बाबींप्रमाणे नफा/(तोटा)	३,९३७	३,०७४	१,५४६
४. पुढील सुवातीत पूर्तकी घेण्यात आले ०१ एप्रिल, २०१९ पासून परिणामस्वरूप ईड एल ११६ "माडेपट्टा" चा अर्थोत्तर केला. पुढील ०१ एप्रिल, २०१९ ला सुवातीच्या लागू करण्याच्या ताखेस गजलेल्या संबंधित परिणामांसह त्यांच्या सर्व मतांत हे स्टॅट्यूट लागू केले. त्यानुसार, मागील कालावधीची माहिती पुनर्निश्चित केलेली नाही. छात्रा परिणाम, रु. २४,१४८ लाख (कमिच्या वार करणाऱ्या अधिकाऱ्या (आओपी) मता व रु. २३,८७५ लाखचे संलग्न भाडेपट्टा दायित्व जोडण्यात आले. चातू कालावधीच्या नफा आणि तोटा विवरणानंतर, मागील कालावधीमध्ये प्रवर्तकीय परीत्यव आणि अन्य परीत्यव म्हणून ओळखल्या जाणाऱ्या प्रवर्तकीय भाडेपट्टा परीत्यवला आता आओपीसाठी पसारा परीत्यव आणि भाडेपट्टा दायित्वावरील उर्ध्वित व्यावसायी वित्तीय खर्च म्हणून ओळखले. स्टॅट्यूटचा अर्थोत्तर करण्याने, करानंतर, निव्वळ नफ्यात रु. ७९ लाखांनी घट झाली. छात्रा परिणामी प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती रु. २.६० वाजुत रु. २.५७ प्रति समभाग अशी बदलली.				
५. ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या मागील वर्षीत व्यवसायाने तिच्या सर्व व्यवसायांचा पूर्णपणे आढावा घेतला, त्याआधारे असे निष्कर्ष काढले की, तिची संपूर्ण मालकीची उर्ध्वकरी आलाकारा विधि कंपनी ग्राफिकेट लिमिटेडमध्ये व्यवसाय चातू येण्याची कोणतीही तातडीची खेजत नाही आणि त्यामुळे, रु. २,८०० लाखांच्या निष्ठा पुनर्मुल्यांकित होऊनकात वाढू शकते. कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने त्याच्या १० ऑगस्ट, २०१८ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत कंपनीची तिच्या संपूर्ण मालकीची उर्ध्वकरी कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलाम २३० ते २३२ अंतर्गत एकत्रिकरणाने (अंतर्गतवाने विलीनिकरण) जोडला मंजूर केला. ती एट्यूड कंपनी तिची न्यायविकल्पांनी मंजुरी व अन्य आवश्यक मंजुरीच्या अधीन आहे.				
६. ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीची आकडेवारी ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या संपूर्ण वित्तीय वर्षाच्या संदर्भात लेखापरीक्षित आकडेवारी आणि वित्तीय वर्षाच्या तिच्या तिमाहीची संपलेली तीथी असा अनुक्रमे ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१८ पर्यंत प्रकाशित अलेखापरिचित ताखेपुढील वर्षाची आकडेवारी दाखवत गोलनिक आकडेवारी आहे.				
७. सेबी (लिमिटेड) ऑडिटरांस अँड डिस्क्लेजर विभागामार्फत) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजचे मंडळाने केलेल्या विमाही अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपसिलवार विचाराचा यथेत एक उग्रा आहे. अलेखापरिचित अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण कंपनीच्या सिग्युरिटीड सुवातीपट्ट असलेल्या स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजची वेबसाईट म्हणजेच सीएसई लिमिटेड (www.bseindia.com) आणि नंतर स्टॉक एक्स्चेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (www.nseindia.com) वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.allcargologistics.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.				
संचालक मंडळाच्याकडून आणि करिता ऑलकार्गो लॉजिस्टिक्स लिमिटेड सही/-				
राजी किरण शेठ्ठी				
अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक (सीआयएन:०००१२५५२)				
Integrated Logistics Solutions. Designed with Ingenuity. Delivered across the Globe.				
INVOCC OFS PROJECT & ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS CONTRACT LOGISTICS LOGISTICS PARK				

दिनांक: ०७ ऑगस्ट, २०१९

ठिकाण: मुंबई